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UNIT - I 

Introduction to Business Analytics: Benefits of Business Analytics, Types of Data Structured, Semi
Structured and Unstructured, Application areas of Business Analytics, Categorization of Analytical
methods and models - Descriptive, Diagnostic, Predictive and Prescriptive

UNIT – II


Working with MS Excel: Uses of Excel, Working with MS Excel Workbook, Worksheet Management,
Sorting, Filters, Conditional Formatting, Working with Charts, Trend lines

UNIT - III

Working with Excel Functions: Text Functions, Logical Functions, Lookup Functions, Math Statistical
Functions

UNIT - IV
Statistical Analysis with Excel: Working with Statistical Functions, Descriptive Statistics in Excel, Using
Data Analysis Tool pack in Excel

UNIT - V
What if Analysis and Pivot Tables: Data Tables, Scenario Manager, Goal Seek, Creating PivotTables,
Working with Pivot Charts, Working with Power Pivot

4

UNIT - I 

Introduction to Business Analytics: Benefits of Business Analytics, Types of Data Structured, Semi
Structured and Unstructured, Application areas of Business Analytics, Categorization of Analytical
methods and models - Descriptive, Diagnostic, Predictive and Prescriptive

UNIT – II


Working with MS Excel: Uses of Excel, Working with MS Excel Workbook, Worksheet Management,
Sorting, Filters, Conditional Formatting, Working with Charts, Trend lines

UNIT - III

Working with Excel Functions: Text Functions, Logical Functions, Lookup Functions, Math Statistical
Functions

UNIT - IV
Statistical Analysis with Excel: Working with Statistical Functions, Descriptive Statistics in Excel, Using
Data Analysis Tool pack in Excel

UNIT - V
What if Analysis and Pivot Tables: Data Tables, Scenario Manager, Goal Seek, Creating PivotTables,
Working with Pivot Charts, Working with Power Pivot

4

UNIT - I 

Introduction to Business Analytics: Benefits of Business Analytics, Types of Data Structured, Semi
Structured and Unstructured, Application areas of Business Analytics, Categorization of Analytical
methods and models - Descriptive, Diagnostic, Predictive and Prescriptive

UNIT – II


Working with MS Excel: Uses of Excel, Working with MS Excel Workbook, Worksheet Management,
Sorting, Filters, Conditional Formatting, Working with Charts, Trend lines

UNIT - III

Working with Excel Functions: Text Functions, Logical Functions, Lookup Functions, Math Statistical
Functions

UNIT - IV
Statistical Analysis with Excel: Working with Statistical Functions, Descriptive Statistics in Excel, Using
Data Analysis Tool pack in Excel

UNIT - V
What if Analysis and Pivot Tables: Data Tables, Scenario Manager, Goal Seek, Creating PivotTables,
Working with Pivot Charts, Working with Power Pivot



5

Mahaveer College of Commerce, Jaipur

Department of Commerce and Management

Notice
Date: 28/01/2021

It is notified for all the students that the Department is going to organize Add-on
Course on(VAC-303-CM) “Business Analytics using MS Excel” for UG/PG students
for their benefits in the near future. The course will be started from 1/02/2021.
The duration of the course will be of 35 hours which will be covered in 6 weeks.

Interested bonafide students are advised to register themselves. Certificate
will be awarded on the completion of the course.

Note:
1. The course is free of cost.
2. Minimum 70% attendance is mandatory.
3. The successful candidates will be issued certificates by the college.

(HOD)

1. About the Course
Course Name: “Business Analytics using MS Excel”(VAC-303-CA)
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Course Summary:The “Business Analytics using MS Excel”course make the students able to effectively
manage data using Excel, including creating formulas, analyzing data using functions and charts, and
presenting information in a clear and organized manner. The students will gain to create visually appealing
presentations in PowerPoint, incorporating multimedia elements and delivering engaging presentations. The
students will acquire skills in managing email accounts, organizing messages, scheduling appointments and
meetings, and effectively using Outlook for communication and task management. The students will develop
an appreciation for the place of leisure and lifestyle development as aspects of career development.

Enrollment Criteria:
1. Participants must be interested.
2. Must provide the NOC if from other department.

Course Outcomes:
1. Upon completing the course, participants should have a strong command of Word, Excel, PowerPoint, and

Outlook, enabling them to efficiently perform various tasks and operations within these applications.

2. Participants will be able to create and format professional-looking documents, including reports, letters,
memos, and other types of written communication.

3. Participants will gain the ability to effectively manage data using Excel, including creating formulas,
analyzing data using functions and charts, and presenting information in a clear and organized manner.

Course Outcomes & Program Outcomes Mapping:
PO
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7
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8
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9
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2

PSO
3

CO1 3 3 3
CO2 3 3
CO3 3 3

Target 3 3 3 3

Certification Criteria: Minimum 50% marks in Certification Exam and 70% attendance

Course Prerequisite:

 Improved Job Readiness

 Increased Confidence

 Expanded Career Options

 Enhanced Employability

Course Duration: 35 Hours

Course Outline:
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Module Contents Hours
1 Introduction to Business Analytics: Benefits,

Type, Application areas, Categorization of
Analytical methods and models

7

2 Working with MS Excel: Uses, Worksheet
Management, Sorting, Filters, Conditional
Formatting, Working with Charts, Trend lines

8

3 Working with Excel Functions 8

4 Statistical Analysis with Excel, Statistical
Functions, Descriptive Statistics, Using Data
Analysis Tool pack

8

5 What if Analysis and Pivot Tables: Data Tables,
Scenario Manager, Goal Seek, Creating
PivotTables, Working with Pivot Charts,
Working with Power Pivot

4

References:

 Wayne L. Winston, Microsoft Excel Data Analysis and Business Modeling, Prentice Hall of India
 Paul Mcfedris, Excel Data Analysis Visual Blueprint, Wiley
 Turban E, Armson, JE, Liang, TP & Sharda, Decision support and Business Intelligence Systems, 8th Edition,

John Wiley & Sons, 2007
 Frank J. Ohlhorst, Big Data Analytics, 1st Edition, Wiley, 2012.
 Efraim Turban, Ramesh Sharda, Jay Aronson, David King, Decision Support and Business Intelligence Systems,

9th Edition, Pearson Education, 2009

1. Q Sheet
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S. No. Activity Duration Day &
Date Time

1. Introduction to Business Analytics 1 Hour
Monday

Feb 1, 2021
03:00 to 04:00

PM

2.

Benefits of Business Analytics, Types
of Data Structured, Semi Structured
and Unstructured

2 Hour
Tuesday

Feb 2, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

3

Application areas of Business
Analytics 2 Hour

Thursday
Feb 4, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

4

ICategorization of Analytical methods
and models - Descriptive, Diagnostic 2 Hour

Saturday

Feb 6, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

5

Categorization of Analytical methods
and models - Predictive and
Prescriptive

2 Hour
Tuesday

Feb 9, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

6
Working with MS Excel: Uses of
Excel

2 Hour
Thursday

Feb 11, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

7

Working with MS Excel Workbook,
Worksheet Management 2 Hour

Saturday

Feb 13, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

8 Sorting, Filters, Conditional
Formatting, Working with Charts,
Trend lines

2 Hour
Tuesday

Feb 16, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

9
Working with Excel Functions: Text
Functions 2 Hour

Thursday
Feb 18, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

10 Working with Excel Functions:
Logical Functions, Lookup Functions

2 Hour
Saturday

Feb 20, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM
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11 Working with Excel Functions: Math
Statistical Functions

2 Hour
Monday

Feb 22, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

12 Statistical Analysis with Excel:
Working with Statistical Functions

2 Hour
Wednesday

Feb 24, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

13 Statistical Analysis with Excel:
Descriptive Statistics in Excel

2 Hour
Friday

Feb 26, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

14 Statistical Analysis with Excel: Using
Data Analysis Tool pack in Excel

2 Hour
Monday
March1, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

15 What if Analysis and Pivot Tables 2 Hour
Thursday

March4, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

16 What if Analysis and Pivot Tables:
Data Tables, Scenario Manager

2 Hour
Monday

March8, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

17 What if Analysis and Pivot Tables:
Goal Seek, Creating PivotTables

2 Hour
Wednesday
March10, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

18 What if Analysis and Pivot Tables:
Working with Pivot Charts, Working
with Power Pivot

2 Hour
Friday
March12, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

9

11 Working with Excel Functions: Math
Statistical Functions

2 Hour
Monday

Feb 22, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

12 Statistical Analysis with Excel:
Working with Statistical Functions

2 Hour
Wednesday

Feb 24, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM
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2. Enrolled Students List
Value Added Course

“Business Analytics using MS Excel”
(1st February 2021 to 13th March 2021)

Department of Computer Science
List of Students Enrolled in Course

S.
N.

Reg. No Name

1 MCC02CA001 Aashish Aswani
2 MCC02CA002 Aman Jain
3 MCC02CA003 Aman Kumar Jain

4 MCC02CA004 Apoorv Sharma
5 MCC02CA005 Bhanu Tanwar
6 MCC02CA006 Chanchal Sharma
7 MCC02CA007 Charu Sharma
8 MCC02CA008 Chirag Gaur
9 MCC02CA009 Devesh Agarwal

10 MCC02CA010 Dewaang Soni
11 MCC02CA011 Dinki Khatwani
12 MCC02CA012 Diya Kanwar
13 MCC02CA013 Fawad Ahmed Farooqui
14 MCC02CA014 Harshit Sharma
15 MCC02CA015 Jayesh Morwani
16 MCC02CA016 Kunal Sharma
17 MCC02CA017 Lokesh Saini
18 MCC02CA018 Mohammad  Nadeem
19 MCC02CA019 Mukut Sharma
20 MCC02CA020 Neeraj Kumpawat
21 MCC02CA021 Nitesh Pathak
22 MCC02CA022 Nitin Singh Rajpurohit
23 MCC02CA023 Pankaj Lodiya
24 MCC02CA024 Preetam Saini
25 MCC02CA025 Prerak Jain
26 MCC02CA026 Rahul Singh Rathore
27 MCC02CA027 Sachin Prajapati
28 MCC02CA028 Sarthak Shandilya
29 MCC02CA029 Saurabh Shukla
30 MCC02CA030 Shubham Jain
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3. Marks of Eligible Candidate

S. N. Reg. No N
a
m
e

Q1(10) Q2(10) Q3 (10) Total (30)

1 MCC02CA001 Aashish Aswani 7 7 7 21
2 MCC02CA002 Aman Jain 9 8 8 25
3 MCC02CA003 Aman Kumar Jain 8 9 7 24
4 MCC02CA004 Apoorv Sharma 9 10 8 27
5 MCC02CA005 Bhanu Tanwar 8 8 8 24
6 MCC02CA006 Chanchal Sharma 9 9 9 27
7 MCC02CA007 Charu Sharma 8 9 8 25
8 MCC02CA008 Chirag Gaur 7 8 6 21
9 MCC02CA009 Devesh Agarwal 9 8 8 25

10 MCC02CA010 Dewaang Soni 10 7 6 23
11 MCC02CA011 Dinki Khatwani 9 9 8 26
12 MCC02CA012 Diya Kanwar 7 7 7 21
13 MCC02CA013 Fawad Ahmed Farooqui 9 8 8 25
14 MCC02CA014 Harshit Sharma 8 9 7 24
15 MCC02CA015 Jayesh Morwani 9 10 8 27
16 MCC02CA016 Kunal Sharma 8 8 8 24
17 MCC02CA017 Lokesh Saini 9 9 9 27
18 MCC02CA018 Mohammad  Nadeem 8 9 8 25
19 MCC02CA019 Mukut Sharma 8 9 7 24
20 MCC02CA020 Neeraj Kumpawat 9 10 8 27
21 MCC02CA021 Nitesh Pathak 8 8 8 24
22 MCC02CA022 Nitin Singh Rajpurohit 9 9 9 27
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Feedback Analysis:

Feed Back Questions Excellent
(5)

Very Good
(4)

Good
(3)

Poor
(2)

Very Poor
(1)

The course as a whole was:


The course content was: 
The instructor's contribution to the course was:


The instructor's effectiveness in teaching the subject matter was:


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Course Organization was: 
Explanations by instructor were:


Instructor's use of examples and illustrations was:


Student's confidence in instructor's knowledge was: 
Answers to student questions were:


Availability of extra help when needed was:


Instructor's interest in student's progress was:


Relevance of course content was:


Please give overall rating of the course 5
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UNIT - I 

Accounting packages: computerized accounting – meaning and features – advantages and
disadvantages – computerized vs manual accounting – creating of company – grouping of
accounts – creation accounts and inventory – entering transactions: Vouchers – types –
numbering – deleting and editing vouchers – opening and closing balances – stock valuation

UNIT – II

Computerized accounting: computers and financial application, accounting software
packages. An overview of computerized accounting system– salient features and significance,
concept of grouping of accounts. Codification of accounts, maintaining the hierarchy of ledger,
generating accounting reports

UNIT - III

Tally ERP 9.1: Introduction of tally – starting tally – gateway to tally and exit from tally –
company creation in tally, saving the Company profile. Alteration/deletion of company - selection
of company; account groups and ledgers.

UNIT - IV

Creation of Company – journal entry, Ledger – vouchers.
UNIT - V

Tally – Preparation of Final Accounts

4

UNIT - I 

Accounting packages: computerized accounting – meaning and features – advantages and
disadvantages – computerized vs manual accounting – creating of company – grouping of
accounts – creation accounts and inventory – entering transactions: Vouchers – types –
numbering – deleting and editing vouchers – opening and closing balances – stock valuation

UNIT – II

Computerized accounting: computers and financial application, accounting software
packages. An overview of computerized accounting system– salient features and significance,
concept of grouping of accounts. Codification of accounts, maintaining the hierarchy of ledger,
generating accounting reports

UNIT - III

Tally ERP 9.1: Introduction of tally – starting tally – gateway to tally and exit from tally –
company creation in tally, saving the Company profile. Alteration/deletion of company - selection
of company; account groups and ledgers.

UNIT - IV

Creation of Company – journal entry, Ledger – vouchers.
UNIT - V

Tally – Preparation of Final Accounts

4

UNIT - I 

Accounting packages: computerized accounting – meaning and features – advantages and
disadvantages – computerized vs manual accounting – creating of company – grouping of
accounts – creation accounts and inventory – entering transactions: Vouchers – types –
numbering – deleting and editing vouchers – opening and closing balances – stock valuation

UNIT – II

Computerized accounting: computers and financial application, accounting software
packages. An overview of computerized accounting system– salient features and significance,
concept of grouping of accounts. Codification of accounts, maintaining the hierarchy of ledger,
generating accounting reports

UNIT - III

Tally ERP 9.1: Introduction of tally – starting tally – gateway to tally and exit from tally –
company creation in tally, saving the Company profile. Alteration/deletion of company - selection
of company; account groups and ledgers.

UNIT - IV

Creation of Company – journal entry, Ledger – vouchers.
UNIT - V

Tally – Preparation of Final Accounts



5

Mahaveer College of Commerce, Jaipur

Department of Commerce and Management

Notice
Date: 28/01/2021

It is notified for all the students that the Department is going to organize Add-on
Course on(VAC-303-CM) “Learn Computerised Accounting” for UG/PG students
for their benefits in the near future. The course will be started from 1/02/2021.
The duration of the course will be of 35 hours which will be covered in 6 weeks.

Interested bonafide students are advised to register themselves. Certificate
will be awarded on the completion of the course.

Note:
1. The course is free of cost.
2. Minimum 70% attendance is mandatory.
3. The successful candidates will be issued certificates by the college.

(HOD)
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1. About the Course
Course Name: “Learn Computerised Accounting”(VAC-303-CM)

Course Summary:The “Learn Computerised Accounting”course make the students to learn about the
application of computers in accounting. The course has been designed to acquaint students with the
computerized accounting practices used in the industry. Practical knowledge about accounting software will be
provided to the students’ along with hands on experience in the computer laboratories. The course aims at
enhancing skills and employability of students. This course is an extension of the existing curriculum of
financial Accounting.

Enrollment Criteria:
1. Participants must be interested.
2. Must provide the NOC if from other department.

Course Outcomes:
1. Students will be able to learn about the application of computers in accounting.
2. Students will be able to enhancing skills and employability.
3. The course provides practical knowledge about accounting software along with hands on

experience in the computer laboratories.

Course Outcomes & Program Outcomes Mapping:
PO
1
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PO
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7

PO
8

PO
9

PO1
0

PO1
1

PO1
2

PSO
1

PSO
2

PSO
3

CO1 3 3 3
CO2 3 3
CO3 3 3

Target 3 3 3 3

Certification Criteria: Minimum 50% marks in Certification Exam and 70% attendance

Course Prerequisite:

 Improved Job Readiness

 Increased Confidence

 Expanded Career Options

 Enhanced Employability

Course Duration: 35 Hours
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Course Outline:

Module Contents Hours
1 Accounting packages: computerized

accounting
7

2 Codification of accounts, maintaining
the hierarchy of ledger

8

3 Tally ERP 9.1 8

4 Creation of Company 8

5 Preparation of Final Accounts 4

References:

1. Krishnan, N., Windows and MS office 2000 with database concepts, Scitech publications
2. Dr. S.V.Srinivasa Vallabhan, Computer Application in business - Sultan chand and sons.
3. Computer Application in Accounting software – by P.Kasivairavan – Friends publication.
4. List of Practical: Pay roll preparation in MS. Excel, IncomeTax preparation in MS. Excel, Accounting package:
Tally.
5. Computer Applications in Business – Mohankumar K & Rajkumar S – Vijay Nicole Imprints (P) Ltd
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1. Q Sheet

S. No. Activity Duration Day &
Date Time

1. Accounting packages:
computerized accounting

1 Hour
Monday

Feb 1, 2021
03:00 to 04:00

PM

2.

computerized accounting –
meaning and features –
advantages and disadvantages

2 Hour
Tuesday

Feb 2, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

3

computerized vs manual
accounting – creating of
company

2 Hour
Thursday
Feb 4, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

4

Grouping of accounts – creation
accounts and inventory 2 Hour

Saturday

Feb 6, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

5

Entering transactions: Vouchers – types –
numbering – deleting and editing
vouchers 2 Hour

Tuesday

Feb 9, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

6 Opening and Closing balances – stock
valuation

2 Hour
Thursday

Feb 11, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

7 Computerized accounting: computers
and financial application, accounting
software packages.

2 Hour
Saturday

Feb 13, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

8 An overview of computerized
accounting system– salient features and
significance

2 Hour
Tuesday

Feb 16, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

9 Concept of grouping of accounts.
Codification of accounts

2 Hour
Thursday

Feb 18, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM
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10 Maintaining the hierarchy of ledger,
generating accounting reports

2 Hour
Saturday

Feb 20, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

11
Tally ERP 9.1: Introduction of tally –
starting tally 2 Hour

Monday
Feb 22, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

12
Tally ERP 9.1:– gateway to tally and exit
from tally –company creation in tally,
saving the Company profile.

2 Hour
Wednesday

Feb 24, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

13
Alteration/deletion of company

2 Hour
Friday

Feb 26, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

14 Selection of company; account groups
and ledgers.

2 Hour
Monday
March1, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

15 Creation of Company – journal entry,
Ledger – vouchers.

2 Hour
Thursday

March4, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

16 Ledger – vouchers 2 Hour
Monday

March8, 2021
02:00 to

04:00 PM

17 Tally – Preparation of Final Accounts 2 Hour
Wednesday
March10, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM

18 Tally – Preparation of Final Accounts 2 Hour
Friday
March12, 2021

02:00 to
04:00 PM
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2. Enrolled Students List

Value Added Course
“Learn Computerized Accounting”

(1st February 2021 to 13th March 2021)
Department of Commerce & Management

List of Students Enrolled in Course

S.
N.

Reg. No Name

1 MCC02CM001 Aadish Jain
2 MCC02CM002 Aakash Jain
3 MCC02CM003 Aashish Barman

4 MCC02CM004 Aashutosh Khatri
5 MCC02CM005 Abhishek Maurya
6 MCC02CM006 Abhishek Sharma
7 MCC02CM007 Abhishek Sharma
8 MCC02CM008 Abhishek Soni
9 MCC02CM009 Adarsh V.R

10 MCC02CM010 Aditya Sharma
11 MCC02CM011 Ajay Saini
12 MCC02CM012 Akshay Kumar
13 MCC02CM013 Aman Chawla
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25 MCC02CM025 Arpit Singhal
26 MCC02CM026 Arush Khandelwal
27 MCC02CM027 Aryaman Sharma
28 MCC02CM028 Ashish Saraswat
29 MCC02CM029 Astha Shrimal
30 MCC02CM030 Avadhi Jain
31 MCC02CM031 Ayush Sharma
32 MCC02CM032 Ayyub Raza Khan
33 MCC02CM033 Bhanvi Shekhawat
34 MCC02CM034 Bhavesh Joshi
35 MCC02CM035 Bhavya Choubisa
36 MCC02CM036 Bhumika Agarwal
37 MCC02CM037 Bhumika Bihani
38 MCC02CM038 Chirag Verma
39 MCC02CM039 Dakshita Gautam
40 MCC02CM040 Darpan Jain
41 MCC02CM041 Deeksha Saini
42 MCC02CM042 Deekshant Sharma
43 MCC02CM043 Deepankar Pathak
44 MCC02CM044 Deepesh Khatnani
45 MCC02CM045 Deepesh Sharma
46 MCC02CM046 Deepshikha Rajawat
47 MCC02CM047 Dev Prajapat
48 MCC02CM048 Devang Jhalani
49 MCC02CM049 Devang Sharma
50 MCC02CM050 Devansh Jain
51 MCC02CM051 Devyansh Sharma
52 MCC02CM052 Dhairya Khajanchi
53 MCC02CM053 Dhruv Saxena
54 MCC02CM054 Dhruvi Patel
55 MCC02CM055 Dimple Khatri
56 MCC02CM056 Divanshu Methi
57 MCC02CM057 Divya Jain
58 MCC02CM058 Gajendra Singh Khichi
59 MCC02CM059 Geetansh Rajoriya
60 MCC02CM060 Geetika Jain
61 MCC02CM061 Gunansh Jain
62 MCC02CM062 Harish Saini
63 MCC02CM063 Harkirat Singh Arora
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64 MCC02CM064 Harsh Sethi
65 MCC02CM065 Harsh Vardhan Gupta
66 MCC02CM066 Harsh Vardhan Singh
67 MCC02CM067 Harshit Jain
68 MCC02CM068 Hemang Mewara
69 MCC02CM069 Hement Saini
70 MCC02CM070 Himanshi Singhal
71 MCC02CM071 Himanshu Gupta
72 MCC02CM072 Himanshu Vaswani
73 MCC02CM073 Hrithik Patel
74 MCC02CM074 Hritik Bhatia
75 MCC02CM075 Iram Naz
76 MCC02CM076 Ishan Jain
77 MCC02CM077 Ishika Jain
78 MCC02CM078 Ishika Sharma
79 MCC02CM079 Ishita Khandelwal
80 MCC02CM080 Jahanvi Sehgal
81 MCC02CM081 Jaskaran Singh
82 MCC02CM082 Jay Bhardwaj
83 MCC02CM083 Jay Jain
84 MCC02CM084 Juweriya Naqvi
85 MCC02CM085 Jyoti Manani
86 MCC02CM086 Jyoti Peswani
87 MCC02CM087 Kanchan Lakhani
88 MCC02CM088 Karan Sarna
89 MCC02CM089 Karan Sawanani
90 MCC02CM090 Kartik Dhingra
91 MCC02CM091 Kartik Fathhpuria
92 MCC02CM092 Kartik Jain
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98 MCC02CM098 Komal Soni
99 MCC02CM099 Kshitij Jain

100 MCC02CM100 Kushagra Gupta
101 MCC02CM101 lakshya Sharma
102 MCC02CM102 Mahir Khan
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103 MCC02CM103 Manish Kumar
104 MCC02CM104 Manish Ramchandani
105 MCC02CM105 Manisha Soni
106 MCC02CM106 Manvi Jain
107 MCC02CM107 Meghu Sain
108 MCC02CM108 Mohd. Khalid
109 MCC02CM109 Mohd. Wazid
110 MCC02CM110 Mridul Khandelwal
111 MCC02CM111 Muskan Farooqui
112 MCC02CM112 Naveen Kumawat
113 MCC02CM113 Neha Jain
114 MCC02CM114 Neha Sharma
115 MCC02CM115 Parth Vyas
116 MCC02CM116 Prajjwal Agarwal
117 MCC02CM117 Prashant Devjani
118 MCC02CM118 Raghav Vijay
119 MCC02CM119 Rahul Jain
120 MCC02CM120 Rajat Agarwal
121 MCC02CM121 Rhythm Sethi
122 MCC02CM122 Rinkan Bansal
123 MCC02CM123 Rishi Agarwal
124 MCC02CM124 Rishika Natani
125 MCC02CM125 Rupam Rathore
126 MCC02CM126 Sahil Qureshi
127 MCC02CM127 Sakshi Agrawal
128 MCC02CM128 Samradhi Khared
129 MCC02CM129 Samyak Sethi
130 MCC02CM130 Sanjay Dabrani
131 MCC02CM131 Shashank Sharma
132 MCC02CM132 Simran Goyal
133 MCC02CM133 Sonam Sharma
134 MCC02CM134 Sumit Doraya
135 MCC02CM135 Sunny Prajapati
136 MCC02CM136 Tanisha Jain
137 MCC02CM137 Tejaswani Chaturvedi
138 MCC02CM138 Tripti Parakh
139 MCC02CM139 Utkarsh Godha
140 MCC02CM140 Vaidaihi Sharma
141 MCC02CM141 Vanshika Agarwal
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142 MCC02CM142 Vedant Bhushan Sharma
143 MCC02CM143 Vikash Kumar Bharti
144 MCC02CM144 Vinay Kumar
145 MCC02CM145 Vishal Shah
146 MCC02CM146 Vishnu Kahndelwal
147 MCC02CM147 Vishwaraj Singh
148 MCC02CM148 Yash Sharma
149 MCC02CM149 Yashvi Poonia
150 MCC02CM150 Yatharth Kapil
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3. Marks of Eligible Candidate

S. N. Reg. No N
a
m
e

Q1(10) Q2(10) Q3 (10) Total (30)

1 MCC02CM001 Aadish Jain 8 9 8 25
2 MCC02CM002 Aakash Jain 7 8 6 21
3 MCC02CM003 Aashish Barman 9 8 8 25
4 MCC02CM004 Aashutosh Khatri 10 7 6 23
5 MCC02CM005 Abhishek Maurya 8 8 8 24
6 MCC02CM006 Abhishek Sharma 9 9 8 26
7 MCC02CM007 Abhishek Sharma 7 7 7 21
8 MCC02CM008 Abhishek Soni 9 8 8 25
9 MCC02CM009 Adarsh V.R 8 9 7 24

10 MCC02CM010 Aditya Sharma 9 10 8 27
11 MCC02CM011 Ajay Saini 8 8 8 24
12 MCC02CM012 Akshay Kumar 9 9 9 27
13 MCC02CM013 Aman Chawla 8 9 8 25
14 MCC02CM014 Amit Gautam 7 8 6 21
15 MCC02CM015 Anant Jain 9 8 8 25
16 MCC02CM016 Aniket Jain 10 7 6 23
17 MCC02CM017 Anirudh Modi 8 8 8 24
18 MCC02CM018 Anish Shrivastava 7 9 8 24
19 MCC02CM019 Ankush Khandelwal 7 7 7 21
20 MCC02CM020 Anuj Agarwal 9 8 8 25
21 MCC02CM021 Anushka Jain 8 9 7 24
22 MCC02CM022 Apurv Saini 9 10 8 27
23 MCC02CM023 Arbaz Khan 8 8 8 24
24 MCC02CM024 Arnav Sayyad 9 9 9 27
25 MCC02CM025 Arpit Singhal 10 9 10 29
26 MCC02CM026 Arush Khandelwal 10 9 9 28
27 MCC02CM027 Aryaman Sharma 9 8 8 25
28 MCC02CM028 Ashish Saraswat 8 9 7 24
29 MCC02CM029 Astha Shrimal 9 10 8 27
30 MCC02CM030 Avadhi Jain 8 8 8 24
31 MCC02CM031 Ayush Sharma 9 9 9 27
32 MCC02CM032 Ayyub Raza Khan 10 9 10 29
33 MCC02CM033 Bhanvi Shekhawat 10 9 9 28
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34 MCC02CM034 Bhavesh Joshi 8 8 8 24
35 MCC02CM035 Bhavya Choubisa 9 8 8 25
36 MCC02CM036 Bhumika Agarwal 8 9 7 24
37 MCC02CM037 Bhumika Bihani 9 10 8 27
38 MCC02CM038 Chirag Verma 8 8 8 24
39 MCC02CM039 Dakshita Gautam 9 9 9 27
40 MCC02CM040 Darpan Jain 8 9 8 25
41 MCC02CM041 Deeksha Saini 7 8 6 21
42 MCC02CM042 Deekshant Sharma 9 8 8 25
43 MCC02CM043 Deepankar Pathak 10 7 6 23
44 MCC02CM044 Deepesh Khatnani 8 8 8 24
45 MCC02CM045 Deepesh Sharma 7 9 8 24
46 MCC02CM046 Deepshikha Rajawat 7 7 7 21
47 MCC02CM047 Dev Prajapat 9 8 8 25
48 MCC02CM048 Devang Jhalani 8 9 7 24
49 MCC02CM049 Devang Sharma 9 10 8 27
50 MCC02CM050 Devansh Jain 8 8 8 24
51 MCC02CM051 Devyansh Sharma 9 9 9 27
52 MCC02CM052 Dhairya Khajanchi 10 9 10 29
53 MCC02CM053 Dhruv Saxena 10 9 9 28
54 MCC02CM054 Dhruvi Patel 9 8 8 25
55 MCC02CM055 Dimple Khatri 8 9 8 25
56 MCC02CM056 Divanshu Methi 7 8 6 21
57 MCC02CM057 Divya Jain 9 8 8 25
58 MCC02CM058 Gajendra Singh Khichi 10 7 6 23
59 MCC02CM059 Geetansh Rajoriya 8 8 8 24
60 MCC02CM060 Geetika Jain 9 9 8 26
61 MCC02CM061 Gunansh Jain 7 7 7 21
62 MCC02CM062 Harish Saini 9 8 8 25
63 MCC02CM063 Harkirat Singh Arora 8 9 7 24
64 MCC02CM064 Harsh Sethi 9 10 8 27
65 MCC02CM065 Harsh Vardhan Gupta 8 8 8 24
66 MCC02CM066 Harsh Vardhan Singh 9 9 9 27
67 MCC02CM067 Harshit Jain 8 9 8 25
68 MCC02CM068 Hemang Mewara 7 8 6 21
69 MCC02CM069 Hement Saini 9 8 8 25
70 MCC02CM070 Himanshi Singhal 10 7 6 23
71 MCC02CM071 Himanshu Gupta 8 8 8 24
72 MCC02CM072 Himanshu Vaswani 7 9 8 24
73 MCC02CM073 Hrithik Patel 7 7 7 21
74 MCC02CM074 Hritik Bhatia 9 8 8 25
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34 MCC02CM034 Bhavesh Joshi 8 8 8 24
35 MCC02CM035 Bhavya Choubisa 9 8 8 25
36 MCC02CM036 Bhumika Agarwal 8 9 7 24
37 MCC02CM037 Bhumika Bihani 9 10 8 27
38 MCC02CM038 Chirag Verma 8 8 8 24
39 MCC02CM039 Dakshita Gautam 9 9 9 27
40 MCC02CM040 Darpan Jain 8 9 8 25
41 MCC02CM041 Deeksha Saini 7 8 6 21
42 MCC02CM042 Deekshant Sharma 9 8 8 25
43 MCC02CM043 Deepankar Pathak 10 7 6 23
44 MCC02CM044 Deepesh Khatnani 8 8 8 24
45 MCC02CM045 Deepesh Sharma 7 9 8 24
46 MCC02CM046 Deepshikha Rajawat 7 7 7 21
47 MCC02CM047 Dev Prajapat 9 8 8 25
48 MCC02CM048 Devang Jhalani 8 9 7 24
49 MCC02CM049 Devang Sharma 9 10 8 27
50 MCC02CM050 Devansh Jain 8 8 8 24
51 MCC02CM051 Devyansh Sharma 9 9 9 27
52 MCC02CM052 Dhairya Khajanchi 10 9 10 29
53 MCC02CM053 Dhruv Saxena 10 9 9 28
54 MCC02CM054 Dhruvi Patel 9 8 8 25
55 MCC02CM055 Dimple Khatri 8 9 8 25
56 MCC02CM056 Divanshu Methi 7 8 6 21
57 MCC02CM057 Divya Jain 9 8 8 25
58 MCC02CM058 Gajendra Singh Khichi 10 7 6 23
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75 MCC02CM075 Iram Naz 8 9 7 24
76 MCC02CM076 Ishan Jain 10 7 6 23
77 MCC02CM077 Ishika Jain 8 8 8 24
78 MCC02CM078 Ishika Sharma 7 9 8 24
79 MCC02CM079 Ishita Khandelwal 7 7 7 21
80 MCC02CM080 Jahanvi Sehgal 9 8 8 25
81 MCC02CM081 Jaskaran Singh 8 9 7 24
82 MCC02CM082 Jay Bhardwaj 9 10 8 27
83 MCC02CM083 Jay Jain 8 8 8 24
84 MCC02CM084 Juweriya Naqvi 9 9 9 27
85 MCC02CM085 Jyoti Manani 10 9 10 29
86 MCC02CM086 Jyoti Peswani 10 9 9 28
87 MCC02CM087 Kanchan Lakhani 9 8 8 25
88 MCC02CM088 Karan Sarna 8 9 7 24
89 MCC02CM089 Karan Sawanani 9 10 8 27
90 MCC02CM090 Kartik Dhingra 8 8 8 24
91 MCC02CM091 Kartik Fathhpuria 9 9 9 27
92 MCC02CM092 Kartik Jain 10 9 10 29
93 MCC02CM093 Kartikeya Sharma 10 9 9 28
94 MCC02CM094 Kaushal Agarwal 8 8 8 24
95 MCC02CM095 Kaustubhi Sharma 8 9 8 25
96 MCC02CM096 Khanak Singhal 7 8 6 21
97 MCC02CM097 Khushi Jain 9 8 8 25
98 MCC02CM098 Komal Soni 10 7 6 23
99 MCC02CM099 Kshitij Jain 8 8 8 24

100 MCC02CM100 Kushagra Gupta 9 9 8 26
101 MCC02CM101 lakshya Sharma 7 7 7 21
102 MCC02CM102 Mahir Khan 9 8 8 25
103 MCC02CM103 Manish Kumar 8 9 7 24
104 MCC02CM104 Manish Ramchandani 9 10 8 27
105 MCC02CM105 Manisha Soni 8 8 8 24
106 MCC02CM106 Manvi Jain 9 9 9 27
107 MCC02CM107 Meghu Sain 8 9 8 25
108 MCC02CM108 Mohd. Khalid 7 8 6 21
109 MCC02CM109 Mohd. Wazid 9 8 8 25
110 MCC02CM110 Mridul Khandelwal 10 7 6 23
111 MCC02CM111 Muskan Farooqui 9 9 8 26
112 MCC02CM112 Naveen Kumawat 7 7 7 21
113 MCC02CM113 Neha Jain 9 8 8 25
114 MCC02CM114 Neha Sharma 8 9 7 24
115 MCC02CM115 Parth Vyas 9 10 8 27
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116 MCC02CM116 Prajjwal Agarwal 8 8 8 24
117 MCC02CM117 Prashant Devjani 9 9 9 27
118 MCC02CM118 Raghav Vijay 8 9 8 25
119 MCC02CM119 Rahul Jain 8 9 7 24
120 MCC02CM120 Rajat Agarwal 9 10 8 27
121 MCC02CM121 Rhythm Sethi 8 8 8 24
122 MCC02CM122 Rinkan Bansal 9 9 9 27
123 MCC02CM123 Rishi Agarwal 10 9 10 29
124 MCC02CM124 Rishika Natani 10 9 9 28
125 MCC02CM125 Rupam Rathore 9 8 8 25
126 MCC02CM126 Sahil Qureshi 8 9 7 24
127 MCC02CM127 Sakshi Agrawal 9 10 8 27
128 MCC02CM128 Samradhi Khared 8 8 8 24
129 MCC02CM129 Samyak Sethi 9 9 9 27
130 MCC02CM130 Sanjay Dabrani 10 9 10 29
131 MCC02CM131 Shashank Sharma 10 9 9 28
132 MCC02CM132 Simran Goyal 8 8 8 24
133 MCC02CM133 Sonam Sharma 8 9 8 25
134 MCC02CM134 Sumit Doraya 7 8 6 21
135 MCC02CM135 Sunny Prajapati 9 8 8 25
136 MCC02CM136 Tanisha Jain 10 7 6 23
137 MCC02CM137 Tejaswani Chaturvedi 8 8 8 24
138 MCC02CM138 Tripti Parakh 9 9 8 26
139 MCC02CM139 Utkarsh Godha 7 7 7 21
140 MCC02CM140 Vaidaihi Sharma 9 8 8 25
141 MCC02CM141 Vanshika Agarwal 8 9 7 24
142 MCC02CM142 Vedant Bhushan Sharma 9 10 8 27
143 MCC02CM143 Vikash Kumar Bharti 8 8 8 24
144 MCC02CM144 Vinay Kumar 9 9 9 27
145 MCC02CM145 Vishal Shah 8 9 8 25
146 MCC02CM146 Vishnu Kahndelwal 7 8 6 21
147 MCC02CM147 Vishwaraj Singh 8 9 8 25
148 MCC02CM148 Yash Sharma 7 8 6 21
149 MCC02CM149 Yashvi Poonia 9 8 8 25
150 MCC02CM150 Yatharth Kapil 10 7 6 23
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Feedback Analysis:

Feed Back Questions Excellent
(5)

Very Good
(4)

Good
(3)

Poor
(2)

Very Poor
(1)

The course as a whole was:


The course content was: 
The instructor's contribution to the course was:


The instructor's effectiveness in teaching the subject matter was:


Course Organization was: 
Explanations by instructor were:


Instructor's use of examples and illustrations was:


Student's confidence in instructor's knowledge was: 
Answers to student questions were:


Availability of extra help when needed was:


Instructor's interest in student's progress was:


Relevance of course content was:


Please give overall rating of the course 5
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